
 134,883

 19,136

 27,229

 12,074

 9,904

 17,641

 3,754

 9,063

 2,416

 2,894

 6,002

 3,186

 3,850

 1,122

 3,582

918

 2,245

409

 3,739

 2,846

 2,678

148

41

308

46

70

38

19

20

6

30

4

4

18

5

8

5

9

1

5

1

4

8

4

3

－

 132,452

 18,816

 26,769

 11,833

 9,751

 17,295

 3,671

 8,884

 2,375

 2,823

 5,871

 3,133

 3,778

 1,095

 3,522

910

 2,207

401

 3,692

 2,788

 2,654

137

41

 2,123

274

390

203

134

326

77

149

37

67

113

48

64

22

51

7

33

7

43

50

20

8

－

 總　　計 Grand Total

 　新 北 市 New Taipei City

 　臺 北 市 Taipei City

 　臺 中 市 Taichung City

 　臺 南 市 Tainan City

 　高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

 　桃 園 縣 Taoyuan County

 　新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

 　彰 化 縣 Changhua County

 　南 投 縣 Nantou County

 　雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

 　屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

 　臺 東 縣 Taitung County

 　花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

 　澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

 　基 隆 市 Keelung City

 　新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

 　金 門 縣 Kinmen County

 　連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

 中華民國101年

 由於老年年金部分案件被保險人退保當時投保單位之地區不明，故本表之總計數與各地區細項加總不合。

  partial data of 'Area' can't be classified.
 The partial data of Old-Age pension were incomplete while the insured withdrawed insurance coverage, so the

 (2012)

 　　　─按給付種類及地區別分
 表33　勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數

 Table 33  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension and Area
 單位：人  Unit：person

給 付 種 類
Type of Pension  合　　計

Total

失能年金

Disability pension

老年年金

 Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension 地　區　別
Area

 註：
 Note：
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